#### **Brenda Long**

From: Rrachelle Breckenridge

Sent: Tuesday, February 26, 2019 3:56 PM

To: Brenda Long

**Subject:** RE: DEL Renewal Austin's Bar and Grill\_Lone Elm 02-22-19

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

#### Approve.

Thanks.

Rrachelle Breckenridge, Assistant City Attorney II

(913) 971-8727 | OlatheKS.org

Legal | City of Olathe, Kansas

Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service







From: Brenda Long <BDLong@OLATHEKS.ORG> Sent: Tuesday, February 26, 2019 11:23 AM

**To:** Rrachelle Breckenridge <RRBreckenridge@OLATHEKS.ORG> **Subject:** FW: DEL Renewal Austin's Bar and Grill\_Lone Elm 02-22-19

I have received required approvals for this CMB application.

## Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

### Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service







From: Benjamin Laxton

**Sent:** Tuesday, February 26, 2019 6:57 AM **To:** Brenda Long < <u>BDLong@OLATHEKS.ORG</u>>

Cc: Marcia Cline < MCline@OLATHEKS.ORG >; Timothy Linot < TALinot@OLATHEKS.ORG >

Subject: Approve: DEL Renewal Austin's Bar and Grill\_Lone Elm 02-22-19

Brenda,

I recommend approval.

The most recent inspection is dated 03/01/2018 and is less than one (1) year from today's date. However, this business has not been inspected this year and will require a new inspection for this year. Tim Linot or Marcia Cline (cc'd) will schedule a current inspection.

Benjamin Laxton, P.E., *Fire Protection Engineer* (913) 971-9849 | OlatheKS.org
Fire | City of Olathe, Kansas
Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service







#### **Brenda Long**

From: Brenda Long

**Sent:** Friday, February 22, 2019 4:31 PM

To: Benjamin Laxton; Curtis Bowman; David Bryant; Dianna Wright; GIS Shared; Jo Prochko; Rrachelle

Breckenridge

**Subject:** DEL Renewal Austin's Bar and Grill\_Lone Elm 02-22-19 **Attachments:** DEL - Austin's Bar and Grill\_Lone Elm 02-22-19.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Response

Benjamin Laxton

Curtis Bowman

Approve: 2/26/2019 6:57 AM

Approve: 2/25/2019 7:19 AM

Dianna Wright

GIS Shared

Approve: 2/25/2019 2:51 PM

Please use the voting tab to make comments and recommendations for the attached renewal drinking establishment license application by March 1, 2019.

Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service









To: Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

From Dianna Wright, Director of Resource Management

Subject: Liquor License Renewal

Date February 25, 2019

Resource Management is in receipt of Austins Bar & Grill III (11180 S Lone Elm Rd) liquor license renewal application.

In accordance with Title 7 section 7.06.020 and in reviewing the Statement of Gross Receipts for Austins Bar & Grill III (11189 S Lone Elm Rd), I hereby determine that the application meets the requirements as set forth by the above reference section.

Should you require any additional information please do not hesitate to let me know.

# **RECEIVED**

FEB 2 2 2019

#### CITY OF OLATHE



CITY OF OLATHE CITY CLERK OFFIC PRINKING ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE APPLICATION

Date: 2/22/19	Business Phone:	9/3-322-	2337			
Name of Applicant:	Austins BA	n é Grill	711			
Name of Applicant:  Business Address of Applicant:	11180 S. L	City	State Zip			
E-mail Address of Applicant (op	otional): QUSTIN	sbargeill.	26 Outbok. Con			
Legal description of premises:_	RESTANKA	T				
Owner of premises (if different t	than applicant):	at Huhlann	- Shops of Sunny			
Address of owner of premises:	P.O. BOX 860049	City	KS 66286 State Zip			
Items required that must accompany this application:						
sidewalks within 20 spaces, seating cap B. Copy of Kansas Liq C. Copy of renewed Standard separate D. License Fee (\$500.0)  The biennial fee for Drinking Established and fixed at FIVE Frenewal city licenses shall be seen as sha	uctures, parking area of feet. The site plan pacity and number of quor License Applica tate of Kansas drinki ely after issuance by stablishments authoriz HUNDRED DOLLARS submitted to the City C refunded for any reaso	ss, public or private should include the femployees servici tion ng establishment li the state) period) ed by K.S.A. Supp. 4 (\$500.00). All appli lerk for consideration	ing the largest shift.  icense (May be  41-2622 is hereby ications for new or he by the Governing			
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW! TRUTHFUL.	LEDGE, THE ABOVE	INFORMATION IS				
Name of Applicant (Print Pleas	se)	State of KOY	Sas			
Signature  Title		County of John Notary	nson Prochleo			
JOLENE PROCHKO My Appointment Expire	SEAL	1	ibed before me this of <u>February</u> ,20 <u>19</u>			

# Cash Receipt

Receipt #: 46285 User: JOLENEP

Dept: CC

Date: 02/22/2019 Time: 15:03:17

Customer: Austin's Bar & Grill

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

ON BEHALF OF CITY TREASURER, DIANNA WRIGHT \_\_\_\_\_



CITY OF OLATHE - CITY CLERK CASH RECEIPT PO BOX 768 OLATHE KS 66061

Item	Description		Notes	Amount
DRINKING ESTAB	Austin's Bar & Grill-Lone Elm	4688		\$500.00
		**Final**	Total Received	\$500.00